
PROGRAMME: MBA / MSc

DURATION: 9:00 am to 11:00 am Contract Hours:                  70 30

Saturdays Actual Hours:                      70 30

MODE: Online

Financial Decision Making

LECTURER: Dundee Thomas

CAMPUS: Champs Fleurs

Lecture

Number

Time Hrs Cum

Hrs

Lecture Topic (s) No./ Type 

of

Session 

Important Concepts/ Ideas  to know Expected 

Reading 

Other 

Matters 

Items Due 

For Next 

Class

1 Sat 17 January 2026 9:00 - 11:00 am 2.5 2.5 Ratio Analysis 1 / Lt Ratio Analysis

2 Sat 24 January 2026 9:00 - 11:00 am 2.5 5.0 Cash Flow Statement 2 / Lt Cash Flow Statement

Class notes

TBA

3 Sat 31 January 2026 9:00 - 11:00 am 2.5 7.5 CVP Analysis 3 / Lt CVP Analysis

Class notes

4 Sat 07 February 2026 9:00 - 11:00 am 2.5 10.0 Allocating overheads 4 / Lt Allocating overheads

Class notes

TBA

Sat 14 February 2026 No class

5 Sat 21 February 2026 9:00 - 11:00 am 2.5 12.5 Cash Budgets 5 / Lt Cash Budgets

Class notes

6 Sat 28 February 2026 9:00 - 11:00 am 2.5 15.0 Budgetting and 

Variances

6 / Lt Budgetting and Variances

Class notes

TBA

7 Sun 01 March 2026 9:00 - 11:00 am 2.5 17.5 Budgetting and 

Variances

7 / Lt Budgetting and Variances

Class notes

8 Sat 07 March 2026 9:00 - 11:00 am 2.5 20.0 TVM 8 / Lt TVM

Class notes

TBA

9 Sat 14 March 2026 9:00 - 11:00 am 2.5 22.5 Investment Appraisal 

techniques

9 / Lt Investment Appraisal techniques

Class notes

TBA

10 Sun 15 March 2026 9:00 - 11:00 am 2.5 25.0 WACC 10 / Lt WACC

Class notes

TBA

11 Sat 21 March 2026 9:00 - 11:00 am 2.5 27.5 Other Methods 11 / Lt Other Methods

Class notes

12 Sat 28 March 2026 9:00 - 11:00 am 2.5 30.0 Dividend Policy 12 / LT-

F2F

Dividend Policy

Class notes

TBA

Other methods
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Last Notes:  SBCS reserves the right to make changes to the information contained herein.  Any changes effected to the information
contained herein will be made known to all students concerned via class announcement.  It is thus the responsibility of the student 

to attend all classes and to keep abreast of matters should they be absent from any class session.  Students are advised and encouraged 

to contact their fellow classmates for updates where class sessions have been missed.
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A Great Place to Learn.

Key / Legend
Lt = Lecture T=Tutorial        Lb = Lab     EP = Exam Prep  F2F-Face to face/On-Campus


